Lucky Draw Terms and Conditions

1. The iLike Lucky Draw event ("Lucky Draw") is organised by AIA International Limited ("AIA"). The event period is valid from 15 July 2021, 9 am to 31 August 2021, 6 pm (Hong Kong Time). It is subject to Hong Kong time and the time received by the company's server. By participating in the Lucky Draw, participants agree to the Terms and Conditions.

- 2. Eligibility criteria:
- Aged 18 or above; and

• Participants must read and give "Likes" to the content via the exclusive links shared by AIA financial planners through instant messages, SMS or emails, etc..

• Participants can only give one "Like" to each piece of content. Any repeated actions for the same content will be considered invalid.

and

• Participants must be physically present in Hong Kong or Macau when receiving the content and giving "Likes" to the content

3. Upon fulfilment of the above eligibility criteria, participants will automatically enter the Lucky Draw and agree to its Terms and Conditions.

4. Participants are entitled to one Lucky Draw chance by successfully giving a "Like" to a piece of content. Each time when participants like a different piece of content, participants will earn one more Lucky Draw chance, and so forth.

5. If any information provided to AIA financial planner for the Lucky Draw (including but not limited to the name and mobile number) is/are repeated, untrue, incorrect, incomplete, or invalid, participants will lose the eligibility for participating in this Lucky Draw.

6. AIA financial planners are not allowed to participate in this Lucky Draw.

7. Employees of AIA can participate in this Lucky Draw with equal opportunities.

8. AIA will draw 1 grand prize winner and 299 2nd prize winners. Each winner can only be eligible to one prize under this Lucky Draw. The grand prize winner will receive a latest smart phone Series 12 Pro 256GB worth HK\$10,199. The colour of smart phone Series 12 Pro 256GB cannot be selected. 2nd prize winners will receive HK\$200 PARKnSHOP supermarket e-vouchers applicable to designated PARKnSHOP retail stores across Hong Kong and Macau.

9. This Lucky Draw is organised by AIA. PARKnSHOP (HK) Limited ("PARKnSHOP") is neither sponsoring nor involving in the Lucky Draw in any manner.

10. The Lucky Draw will be conducted on 13 October 2021. Winners will be drawn randomly by the computer system. The Lucky Draw results will be published in Sing Tao Daily and The Standard on 21 October 2021 in Hong Kong. AIA reserves the right to verify the identity of winners again after the publication of the Lucky Draw results.

11. Winner notifications with redemption details will be sent via SMS or Email on or before 31 October 2021 to the winner's mobile number / Email.

12. Winners of the Lucky Draw will be notified respectively via SMS or Email. Those who do not receive any notifications will be deemed unsuccessful.

13. Winners must collect their prizes according to the instructions indicated in the SMS or Email between 22 October 2021 to 21 November 2021. The prize will be forfeited after the deadline.

14. If a winner does not collect nor timely collect the prize for any reason, he/she will be disqualified without further notice, and the prize will be considered as forfeited.

15. The prize, in whole or in part, is non-exchangeable, cannot be redeemed for cash or sold, must be taken as offered and cannot and will not be varied, non-returnable, non-refundable and not extendable. AIA shall not be liable and will not make any replacement if the prize is damaged, lost, stolen or overdue upon receipt of the prize.

16. All other costs not listed in the prize will need to be covered by the winners. (if any)

17. AIA shall not be responsible for the nature or quality of products or services provided by the service/product provider. Any dispute about any products or services as part of this benefit must be resolved directly with the service/product provider.

18. AIA reserves the right to interpret these Terms and Conditions. For any dispute arising from the Lucky Draw, AIA reserves the right of final decision.

19. Privacy Statement

Participating in the Lucky Draw will serve as the participant's consent to accept the above Terms and Conditions, "AIA" privacy policy and agree to receive communications relating to the Lucky Draw, including winner notifications. For "AIA" privacy policy, please refer to the AIA corporate website https://www.aia.com.hk/en/privacy-statement.html

Participants' personal information will be used for contacting participants on winner notification, announcing the winners list and identity verification upon prize redemption.

## 20. Trade Promotion Competition Licence No.: 54590

21. These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, the Hong Kong Courts have exclusive jurisdiction if any dispute arises.